PARX RACING - September 17, 2011 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 122 Ibs. Non-winners of two races since July 17
Allowed 2 Ibs. A race since then Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races where entered for $4,000 or less not considered)
(Horses with the most starts at Parx in 2011 preferred). Claiming Price: $5,000
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt

Purse: $50,000

Available Money: $55,500

Value of Race: $55,500 1st $30,000, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $5,500, 4th $3,000, 5th $1,000, 6th $1,000, 7th $1,000, 8th $1,000, 9th
$1,000, 10th $1,000, 11th $1,000

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 1:47 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

4Sep11 ‘PRX? 8
6Sepll SPRX? 7
4Sep11 'PRX* 9

29Aug11 °PRX? 6
27Augll *PRX* 11

27Aug1l “PRX® 5
4Sep11 'PRX® 12
29Augl1 *PRX’ 1
27Aug1l “PRX® 4
6Sep11 SPRX* 3
6Sep11 °PRX® 10

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Elixir (Elliott, Stewart)

Three Quarter Tout (Montanez, Rosario)
Brandons Beach (Rivera, Edwin)
Cherokee Empire (Vaz, Eriluis)

Casa d'Oro (Orm, Cory)

Untopable (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)
Granardi (Curatolo, Ryan)

Galloping Thunder (Garcia, Francisco)
I'mtrulyinthemood (Arroyo, Angel)
Pluracity (Frey, Kyle)

Mestic (Canchari, Patrick)

Wgt M/E

120 L bf
118 Lf
120 Lb
118 Lf
1155 L f
118 L
1135 L bf
118 Lb
118 L bf
1175 L b
1117 L bf

PP Start 1/4
71 1!
6 3 5t
8 7 61/2
5 2 21/2
10 8 108
46 78
11 4 3Hea\d
19 g2
3 11 98
2 5 4Head
9 10 11

1/2

2Head
5Head
3Head

4Head

Str
2Head

32 12
81/2

51/2
108

11

Fin
16 1/4
21I2
31 1/2
41/2
5Nose
6Neck
7Head
83/4
gNose
104 1/2

11

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

2.60
6.40
15.70
19.30
4.90
31.70
10.00
97.90
47.40
1.80*
118.90

Comments

mild handling
no match

wide, flattened out
between, tired
passed faders
wide, gave way
wide, tired
broke slowly
broke slowly
inside, fell back
broke slowly

Fractional Times: 22.37 45.04 1:09.28
Split Times: (22:67) (24:24) (6:35)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Final Time: 1:15.63

Winner: Elixir, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Exchange Rate out of Windmill, by Grindstone. Foaled May 13, 2005 in Florida.
Breeder: Jim Esposito & Sonia Esposito.
Winning Owner: Ronald J. Dandy

New Owner: Brian A. Punt

New Owner: Team Central, Inc.
New Owner: Run Horsey Run LLC
New Owner: J. Jeps Stable

New Trainer: Lori S. Punt

New Trainer: Scott A. Lake

New Trainer: Guadalupe Preciado
New Trainer: Dimitrios K. Synnefias

4 Claimed Horse(s): Casad'Oro

Elixir

Pluracity

Three Quarter Tout
Claiming Prices: 8 - Elixir: $5,000; 7 - Three Quarter Tout: $5,000; 9 - Brandons Beach: $5,000; 6 - Cherokee Empire: $5,000; 11 - Casa
d'Oro: $5,000; 5 - Untopable: $5,000; 12 - Granardi: $5,000; 1 - Galloping Thunder: $5,000; 4 - I'mtrulyinthemood:
$5,000; 3 - Pluracity: $5,000; 10 - Mestic: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Born to Cus (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $65,598

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
8  Elixir 7.20 4.20 3.60 $1.00 Pick 3 5-5-8 (3 correct) 23.90 4,859
7  Three Quarter Tout 6.60 5.20  $2.00 Daily Double 5-8 20.20 8,135
9 Brandons Beach 6.60  $2.00 Exacta 8-7 44.20 70,501

$0.10 Superfecta 8-7-9-6 186.39 15,428
$2.00 Trifecta 8-7-9 317.80 35,914
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
8  Elixir 1 1t 12 18 1614
7  Three Quarter Tout 3 5134 52 28 28 14
9  Brandons Beach 7 g2 34 52 14 4512 363/
6  Cherokee Empire 2 2! 3? 38 4814
11 CasadOro 3 1ol4la glo12  glo 58 3/4
5  Untopable 6 7314 4214 6’ g8 34
12 Granardi 4 gtz g2z g612 49
1 Galloping Thunder 9 gola  golz  glol2  g91/4
4 I'mtrulyinthemood 11 gllla  gpllli2 1pl312  g10
3 Pluracity 5 Y R 1010
10  Mestic 10 1122U4 2312 141912 1114172

Trainers: 8- Dandy, Ronald; 7 - LeBarron, Keith; 9 - Sketchley, John; 6 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 11 - Bedard, Alan; 5 - Ryerson, James; 12 - Nicholson, Jr.,
James; 1 - Peterson, Sr., Michael; 4 - Aristone, Philip; 3 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 10 - Aristone, Philip

Owners: 8 -Ronald J. Dandy; 7 - Campanella, Vince and Wicklein, Robert; 9 -John D. Sketchley; 6 -Mario S. Yiannoulou; 11 -Anthony Barbanti; 5 -
Sunrise Stables; 12 - Corporation Trinity Racing; 1 - Peterson Stable; 4 -Jack J. Armstrong; 3 - Kasey K Racing Stable LLC; 10 - Derby Boys
Racing Stable;

Footnotes

ELIXIR set the pace well off the rail, steadily drew off under mild handling. THREE QUARTER TOUT raced outside while just off the pace, was no match.
BRANDONS BEACH rallied four wide on the turn and into stretch but then flattened out. CHEROKEE EMPIRE was just off the pace between foes, tired.
CASA D'ORO raced wide and passed tiring foes. UNTOPABLE rallied five wide on the turn and into stretch, gave way. GRANARDI was wide and just off
the pace, tired. GALLOPING THUNDER broke slowly. 'MTRULYINTHEMOOD broke slowly. PLURACITY saved ground and fell back. MESTIC broke
slowly.
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