PARX RACING - September 17, 2011 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 122 lbs. Non-winners of two races since July 17 Allowed 2 lbs. A race since then Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000 (Races where entered for \$4,000 or less not considered)

(Horses with the most starts at Parx in 2011 preferred). Claiming Price: \$5,000

Mestic (Canchari, Patrick)

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt

Purse: \$50,000

Available Money: \$55,500

Value of Race: \$55,500 1st \$30,000, 2nd \$10,000, 3rd \$5,500, 4th \$3,000, 5th \$1,000, 6th \$1,000, 7th \$1,000, 8th \$1,000, 9th

\$1,000, 10th \$1,000, 11th \$1,000

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 1:47 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Sep11 ⁷ PRX ²	8	Elixir (Elliott, Stewart)	120	L bf	7	1	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ³	1 ^{6 1/4}	2.60	mild handling
6Sep11 ⁵ PRX ²	7	Three Quarter Tout (Montanez, Rosario)	118	L f	6	3	5 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	6.40	no match
4Sep11 ⁷ PRX ⁴	9	Brandons Beach (Rivera, Edwin)	120	Lb	8	7	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	15.70	wide, flattened out
29Aug11 ¹⁰ PRX ²	6	Cherokee Empire (Vaz, Eriluis)	118	L f	5	2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	19.30	between, tired
27Aug11 ⁴ PRX ¹	11	Casa d'Oro (Orm, Cory)	115 ⁵	L f	10	8	10 ⁸	9 ¹	8 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Nose}	4.90	passed faders
27Aug11 ⁴PRX⁵	5	Untopable (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)	118	L	4	6	7 ⁶	4 ^{Head}	6 ²	6 ^{Neck}	31.70	wide, gave way
4Sep11 ⁷ PRX ⁵	12	Granardi (Curatolo, Ryan)	113 ⁵	L bf	11	4	3 ^{Head}	6 ³	5 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	10.00	wide, tired
29Aug11 ⁴ PRX ⁷	1	Galloping Thunder (Garcia, Francisco)	118	Lb	1	9	8 ²	8 ¹	9^3	8 ^{3/4}	97.90	broke slowly
27Aug11 ⁴ PRX ⁸	4	l'mtrulyinthemood (Arroyo, Angel)	118	L bf	3	11	9 ³	10 ¹²	10 ⁶	9 ^{Nose}	47.40	broke slowly
6Sep11 ⁵ PRX ¹	3	Pluracity (Frey, Kyle)	1175	Lb	2	5	4 ^{Head}	7^4	7 ¹	10 ^{4 1/2}	1.80*	inside, fell back

9 10

الاستان

Video Race Replay

118.90 broke slowly

11

Fractional Times: 22.37 45.04 1:09.28

Split Times: (22:67) (24:24) (6:35)

Run-Up: 30 feet

6Sep11 ⁵PRX⁶

Winner: Elixir, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Exchange Rate out of Windmill, by Grindstone. Foaled May 13, 2005 in Florida.

Breeder: Jim Esposito & Sonia Esposito. Winning Owner: Ronald J. Dandy

10

4 Claimed Horse(s): Casa d'Oro New Trainer: Lori S. Punt

New Owner: Brian A. Punt **Elixir** New Trainer: Scott A. Lake New Owner: Team Central, Inc. **Pluracity** New Trainer: Guadalupe Preciado New Owner: Run Horsey Run LLC **Three Quarter Tout** New Trainer: Dimitrios K. Synnefias New Owner: J. Jeps Stable

111⁷ L bf

Final Time: 1:15.63

Claiming Prices: 8 - Elixir: \$5,000; 7 - Three Quarter Tout: \$5,000; 9 - Brandons Beach: \$5,000; 6 - Cherokee Empire: \$5,000; 11 - Casa

d'Oro: \$5,000; 5 - Untopable: \$5,000; 12 - Granardi: \$5,000; 1 - Galloping Thunder: \$5,000; 4 - I'mtrulyinthemood:

\$5,000; 3 - Pluracity: \$5,000; 10 - Mestic: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Born to Cus (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$65,598

Pgm	Horse	win	Place	Snow	wager rype	winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
8	Elixir	7.20	4.20	3.60	\$1.00 Pick 3	5-5-8 (3 correct)	23.90	4,859
7	Three Quarter Tout		6.60	5.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	5-8	20.20	8,135
9	Brandons Beach			6.60	\$2.00 Exacta	8-7	44.20	70,501
					\$0.10 Superfecta	8-7-9-6	186.39	15,428
					\$2.00 Trifecta	8-7-9	317.80	35,914

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
8	Elixir	1	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ³	1 ^{6 1/4}
7	Three Quarter Tout	3	5 ^{1 3/4}	2^{2}	2^{3}	2 ^{6 1/4}
9	Brandons Beach	7	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	5 ^{2 1/4}	4 ^{5 1/2}	36 3/4
6	Cherokee Empire	2	2 ¹	3 ²	3 ³	48 1/4
11	Casa d'Oro	8	10 ¹⁴ 1/4	9 ^{10 1/2}	8 ¹⁰	58 3/4
5	Untopable	6	7 ^{3 1/4}	4 ² 1/4	6 ⁷	6 ^{8 3/4}
12	Granardi	4	3 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{6 1/2}	7 ⁹
1	Galloping Thunder	9	8 ^{9 1/4}	8 ^{9 1/2}	9 ^{10 1/2}	8 ^{9 1/4}
4	I'mtrulyinthemood	11	9 ¹¹ 1/4	10 ^{11 1/2}	10 ^{13 1/2}	9 ¹⁰
3	Pluracity	5	4 ¹ 1/2	7 ⁵ 1/2	7 ⁹	10 ¹⁰
10	Mestic	10	11 ^{22 1/4}	11 ^{23 1/2}	11 ^{19 1/2}	11 ^{14 1/2}

Trainers: 8 - Dandy, Ronald; 7 - LeBarron, Keith; 9 - Sketchley, John; 6 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 11 - Bedard, Alan; 5 - Ryerson, James; 12 - Nicholson, Jr., James; 1 - Peterson, Sr., Michael; 4 - Aristone, Philip; 3 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 10 - Aristone, Philip

Owners: 8 -Ronald J. Dandy: 7 - Campanella, Vince and Wicklein, Robert: 9 -John D. Sketchley: 6 -Mario S. Yiannoulou: 11 -Anthony Barbanti: 5 -Sunrise Stables; 12 - Corporation Trinity Racing; 1 - Peterson Stable; 4 - Jack J. Armstrong; 3 - Kasey K Racing Stable LLC; 10 - Derby Boys

Racing Stable;

Footnotes

ELIXIR set the pace well off the rail, steadily drew off under mild handling. THREE QUARTER TOUT raced outside while just off the pace, was no match. BRANDONS BEACH rallied four wide on the turn and into stretch but then flattened out. CHEROKEE EMPIRE was just off the pace between foes, tired. CASA D'ORO raced wide and passed tiring foes. UNTOPABLE rallied five wide on the turn and into stretch, gave way. GRANARDI was wide and just off the pace, tired. GALLOPING THUNDER broke slowly. I'MTRULYINTHEMOOD broke slowly. PLURACITY saved ground and fell back. MESTIC broke slowly.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.